
 
 
 
 
 

WALK OF HONOR COMMITTEE 
January 2024 

 
 

Ms. Shirley Douglass 
110 Holt Avenue 
Florence, AL  35630 
766-1095 (hm) 710-2015 (cell) 
443-3630 (work cell) 
sdouglas@florencek12.org  

 
The Hon. Ronnie Flippo 

400 Marian Way 
Florence, AL 35634-2340 
710-0271 (cell) 
ronnie@rgflippo.com 

 
Mr. Lee Freeman 

Florence-Lauderdale Public Library 
350 North Wood Avenue 
Florence, AL  35630 
764-6564 (wk) 
lee@flpl.org 

 
Mr. Wayne Higgins 

1115 Graham Avenue 
Florence, AL  35630 
256-764-4945 (wk) or 256-275-1141 (cell) 
ann2waynehiggins@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Kevin Jangaard 

1540 County Road 7 
Florence, AL  35633 
710-2659 (cell) 
kjangaard@hj-arch.com 

 
Shaler S. Roberts, III 

207 Riverwood Drive 
Florence, AL  35634-2032 
256-627-3948 
shalerrbts3@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Thelma Robinson 
2402 Chisholm Road 
Florence, AL  35630 
764-1919 (hm) 
grandt03@att.net 

 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Robert Steen 
215 Westbury Lane 
Florence, AL  35630   
767-7289 (hm) 740-2320 (cell) 
rssteen@icloud.com 

 
Mr. Billy Warren, Chairman 

501 North Walnut Street 
Florence, AL  35630 
718-5020 (wk) 766-4094 (hm) 
bwarren@florenceal.org 

 
Mrs. Carolyn Waterman 
       280 Robbins Beach Road 
       Killen, AL  35645 
       366-2097 
       Carolynwaterman280@gmail.com 
 
Rev. Wayne Williams 

729 Meridian Street 
Florence, AL  35630 
712-5535 
Williams1147@gmail.com 

 
 
********************************** 
 
Mayor Andrew Betterton 

City of Florence 
P. O. Box 98 
Florence, AL  35631 
760-6400 (wk) 
abetterton@florenceal.org 

 
Secretary for the Committee 
Elizabeth Henley 

Mayor's Office 
P. O. Box 98 
Florence, AL  35631 
760-6408 (wk) 
ehenley@florenceal.org 
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